

BYRAM HILLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

10 TRIPP LANE ARMONK, NY 10504

January 19, 2021

To the Byram Hills School Community,

We have been informed about a COVID-19 positive case at Wampus. There are 13 students who had exposure and will be in quarantine. Their parents have been contacted.

The Department of Health continues to guide our COVID-19 cases and protocols for those who need to quarantine. Please know that we have not heard of anyone who has become COVID-19 positive while in past Byram quarantines, giving us some assurances that our social distancing and cleaning strategies are working.

Thank you for your continued support.

Jen Lamia, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools